subsection B of this section, who falsely certifies the truthfulness and 3 
accuracy of information supplied in connection with the statement or who 4 
knowingly sells a vehicle that is subject to an unsatisfied lien is guilty 5 
of a class 1 misdemeanor and shall pay a fine of two thousand five hundred 6 
dollars $2,500. 7 

I.  Within forty-eight hours after the close of business each day, a 8 
registered scrap metal dealer or licensed automotive recycler that 9 
purchases or receives vehicles for scrap or for parts shall report to the 10 
national motor vehicle title information system and maintain and deliver 11